"

Companies House

tn accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of LI QO 2
the Insolvency (England

Swales) Rules 2016200 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

MAARGRAM

03/09/2019 #314
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Companyunber_ |0 [8 [0 |5 [9 [2[2]5 7 s ook mapesota

Company name in full | Mardin & Maras Limited bold black capitals.

I Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) | George

Surname | Michael

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number | 601 High Road Leytonstone

Street | London

Post town | E11 4PA

County/Region |

ot [ [ [ [ [

Country

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) | Harjinder 0 Other Jiquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Sumame | Johal | another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumber' 601 High Road Leytonstone © Other liquidator
Use this section 1o telf us about

Street ; London another liquidator.

Post town |E11 4PA

County/Region |

o [ [T [T

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

o bl [2of1Ts

P
[l

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(14) of the
insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature | Siunawre
,
X (o X

Signature date ’? I? ['707{%9_ 'yZ_IF/T ’g

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The cantact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

[ Cantact name

E Where to send

Cormpaty name AShcrOﬂS

601 High Road Leytonstone

Post town

|
|
[ London
1
| E11 4PA

County/Heqian

e TP

l Country

DX

Telephone

020 8556 2888
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form te any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Mardin & Maras Limited t/a Caesar's Pizza & Kebab

on the 19 August 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name HUSEYIN So2EL.

Signed ‘

Dated %lif /05'/2&’7




Mardin & Maras Limited t/a Caesar's Pizza & Kebab
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 August 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL

Signat 7Y : Date ’ l é 05{ 26/7




Mardin & Maras Limited t/a Caesar's Pizza & Kebab
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 August 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NiL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 20,458.15
Directors 20,000.00
Banks/Institutions 12,303.36
HM Revenue & Customs 402,793.01
455,554.52
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (455,554.52)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards credifors (455,554.52)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (455,654.52)

> wl9/08 1019




L0:9) 6102 1snbny 6|

60°GL02 "18A 10S Sdl

¢ jo | abed

an

S

ZSYS5'sSy Buyiejol seyug 31

SL'Ly ASt 22N umuwm_._o:ms_ _m:mn_ >m_m:0|_ _mwzoI [esIaAluN wodiun ooNoS

O0.000.0N XA9 ZEAD .co>d. ucdn piopis .mm:oI >m>ammb_._m .:mm:_ams_ mhmmamwv_mr_w (o] 0] u:wEthmQ ALUOH 3] 0} 3]E)S JO Emﬁm._omm COHD

00°000°02 MI'Z €HN ‘YoIvoN ‘1e8as slaulag 92 [ezo9) uikesnH JW 0092

00°gee XH0 M ‘uopuo ‘19ang Buiy 0GE "aSNoH YdD ‘UONEIDOSSY UONISJ0Id NPaJD YL 00 PYT ®HUM "M I 00WD

11£22'8 XOL LM ‘uopuon ‘Aungsiuoo|g ‘peoy LnoY WeyusRo| /vZ P} EOMO 001D
ZZL 863N

¥ 101'€S ‘apseomaN ‘uojuaqbuoT ‘melA yed uojuag (NHDI) nun Bulpuey swiejy Aouaajosy Alleuad 1WA - SWOoISNy % dnusAsy WH SOHD
ZZ! 863N

GE'686'68 ‘aliseamaN 'uojusqBuoT ‘maip died uojuag (NHOI) 1un Bupuey swiely Asuanjosy 1VA - SWOISn) g anuaasy WH ZOHD
ZZ\ 863N

00'SOL°1SGL ‘aliseoman ‘uojuaqgbuo 'MaiA died uojuag ‘(NHDI) un BulpueH swie) Aouanjosy) OIN % JAVd - SWosn) B snusasy WH FOHD
ZZ\ 863N

ZT 165901 ‘apseomaN ‘uojusgbuo ‘MaIA died uojusg ‘(NHOI) N BupueH swie) AsuaAjosu 1D - swosng g snusasy WH LOHD

00'v8L Ov9 1S ‘joisug '1eang sjdwal 0ol ABiauz |o1sug 0099

61°080'% d49¥ 228 ‘YHomwe ]| ‘Aepp Apues yied sseuisng Cole) | ‘SeLaA00sy SamyS 0/0 P) S9JBIDOSSY 0INZZY 00vD

3 SSAIpPY aweN Koy

sio)paln Auedwosn - g
geqay| g Bzzid s,Jesaen e/} pajiwl] seley 9 uipiep



7091 610Z 1snBny 61

0L0Z 18A 105 Sdl | Jo | abed

. ain
0ol Buijejoy sspul AleuipiQ |
00001 00t 00l 00'00L Keupip MIZ £HN 'UoIMION 1@8ng sieuleg 92 [820<) ukesnp N 009H
dn pajes aseysiad saleyg anjeA
Jwy [ejol dn pelled 1O "ON (euwoN  adAL ssaippy aweN Aay

siapjoyaieys - 9
geqay| B ezzid S Jesaen e} pajllll] selel 2 uipJep



